
Page: 1

Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Total set medium speed Riders: 18,094 Km/h Riders: 14 Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\hNot Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo

07/03/2020(Montemos-o-Novo)
CEI * * (120,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Equimor

Pres. Ground Jury : Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Rui Amante 3* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : António Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Miguel Pereda 3* (POR)  

Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 08:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto PanchameAmericano 64:00:60
(4)

33:90:00 005,02 759,91

2 66 Leonor Moreira Tejo Do Cambou 20:70:60
(4)

44:01:00 802,02 716,91

3 95 Ana Margarida Candido Cost Vulcane De Crouz 30:70:60
(4)

52:50:00 019,91 616,91

4 55 Miguel Brasão Tor Lor 65:31:60
(4)

52:50:00 835,91 552,91

5 65 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Vialaret 03:84:60
(4)

32:60:00 509,71 526,71

6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe Couma Cabirat 45:35:60
(4)

71:52:00 725,81 693,71

7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez Danza 70:95:60
(4)

00:31:00 927,71 971,71

8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral Paes Alto De Traclin 95:95:60
(4)

12:21:00 366,71 441,71

9 36 Filipe Fialho Nuphar Kossack 81:85:70
(4)

10:11:00 804,51 350,51

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura Eutopick 93:20:70
(4)

61:81:00 508,71

GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanchez Bailaora Mc 52.54 51:13:50
(3)

45:80:00 316,81

ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral Esmeralda De Saudade 43:54:60
(3)

83:02:00 785,51

FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte Andorinha

WD 26 Teresa Falcao Hirada Das Vargens



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

54 Carlos Augusto Amaral Paes De Barros
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10105509

Alto De Traclin
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105JZ87

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 45:23:01 03:45:21 50:92:51

Hour of Arrival 11:15:90 50:21:21 25:03:41 95:90:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 45:25:9 03:41:21 50:93:41 44:51:71

Time Used 45:25:10 63:14:10 53:44:10 45:04:10

Time Used T. 45:25:1 03:43:3 50:91:5 95:95:6

Recovery 34:10:00 52:20:00 31:80:00  5 4 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 34:10:00 80:40:00 12:21:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 685,12 841,81 976,81 398,11

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 685,12 569,91 165,91 366,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 852,12 85,91 408,81 441,71

Clas. Gral. 3 4 5 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00 31:95:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00 75:25:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00 65:25:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00 30:64:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00 92:11:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00 50:60:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00 25:00:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00 91:85:00

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

55 Miguel Brasão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147614

Tor Lor
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ED37

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 41:23:01 32:25:21 31:31:51

Hour of Arrival 70:15:90 64:01:21 23:02:41 65:32:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 41:25:9 32:21:21 31:32:41 82:63:61

Time Used 41:25:10 90:04:10 05:03:10 34:01:10

Time Used T. 41:25:1 32:23:3 31:30:5 65:31:6

Recovery 70:10:00 73:10:00 14:20:00  2 3 : 2 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 70:10:00 44:20:00 52:50:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 56 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 995,12 862,81 024,02 969,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 995,12 330,02 841,02 835,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 483,12 677,91 887,91 552,91

Clas. Gral. 2 1 1 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00 01:31:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00 45:60:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00 35:60:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00 43:43:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00 85:93:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00 11:54:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00 30:64:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00 22:44:10

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

56 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Etelka Du Vialaret
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104RW15

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 31:64:01 75:90:31 70:04:51

Hour of Arrival 00:50:01 21:82:21 24:64:41 03:85:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 31:60:01 75:92:21 70:05:41 70:50:71

Time Used 31:60:20 44:34:10 01:04:10 32:81:10

Time Used T. 31:60:2 75:94:3 70:03:5 03:84:6

Recovery 31:10:00 54:10:00 52:30:00  7 3 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 31:10:00 85:20:00 32:60:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 002,91 056,71 506,81 903,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 002,91 405,81 435,81 509,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 510,91 562,81 571,81 526,71

Clas. Gral. 8 8 6 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00 44:74:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00 82:14:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00 72:14:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00 43:43:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00 42:50:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00 73:01:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00 92:11:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00 84:90:10

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

57 Julieta Bravo Gamez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10198548

Danza
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MA14

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 11:73:01 03:50:31 65:34:51

Hour of Arrival 15:45:90 00:02:21 64:84:41 70:90:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:75:9 03:52:21 65:35:41 12:81:71

Time Used 11:75:10 91:84:10 62:84:10 11:52:10

Time Used T. 11:75:1 03:54:3 65:33:5 70:95:6

Recovery 02:20:00 03:50:00 01:50:00  4 1 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 02:20:00 05:70:00 00:31:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 798,02 705,71 134,71 780,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 798,02 692,91 596,81 927,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 184,02 526,81 869,71 971,71

Clas. Gral. 6 7 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00 12:85:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00 50:25:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00 40:25:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00 11:54:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00 73:01:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00 31:50:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00 25:00:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00 11:95:00

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

58 Nuno Cordovil Cabral
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10187152

Code El. (ME) Esmeralda De Saudade
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZR44

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 03:70:11 42:55:31

Hour of Arrival 91:42:01 22:21:31 90:15:51         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 03:72:01 42:51:31 43:50:61

Time Used 03:72:20 45:70:20 01:01:20

Time Used T. 03:72:2 42:53:4 43:54:6

Recovery 11:30:00 20:30:00 52:41:00

Cum. Recovery 11:30:00 31:60:00 83:02:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 60 64 / 68   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 036,61 514,41 155,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 036,61 306,51 785,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 172,61 152,51 497,41

Clas. Gral. 11 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

59 Ana Margarida Candido Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10021314

Vulcane De Crouz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105HJ08

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 22:93:01 22:45:21 31:91:51

Hour of Arrival 35:75:90 80:21:21 13:72:41 30:71:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 22:95:9 22:41:21 31:92:41 15:32:61

Time Used 22:95:10 00:53:10 15:43:10 05:75:00

Time Used T. 22:95:1 22:43:3 31:90:5 30:70:6

Recovery 92:10:00 41:20:00 24:10:00  8 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:10:00 34:30:00 52:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 56 / 56 56 / 56 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 953,02 404,91 423,91 947,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 953,02 839,91 057,91 019,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 601,02 395,91 404,91 616,91

Clas. Gral. 7 3 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00 71:60:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00 10:00:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00 35:60:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00 72:14:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00 15:64:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00 40:25:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00 65:25:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00 51:15:10

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

60 Juan Carlos Curto Panchame
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10127780

Americano
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105DL90

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 91:33:01 95:25:21 05:61:51

Hour of Arrival 70:15:90 45:11:21 43:02:41 64:01:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 91:35:9 95:21:21 05:62:41 11:22:61

Time Used 91:35:10 04:93:10 15:33:10 65:35:00

Time Used T. 91:35:1 95:23:3 05:60:5 64:00:6

Recovery 21:20:00 50:10:00 61:60:00  5 2 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 21:20:00 71:30:00 33:90:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 60 / 56 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 995,12 952,81 255,02 052,22

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 995,12 920,02 381,02 005,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 81,12 27,91 555,91 759,91

Clas. Gral. 5 2 2 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00 61:60:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00 71:60:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00 01:31:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00 44:74:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00 80:35:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00 12:85:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00 31:95:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00 23:75:10

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

61 Francisco Lopes Duarte
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10069709

Andorinha
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103VS73

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80                         

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

PHASEHour of Start
 1 08:00:00

Red                 

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

62 Teresa Falcao
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10099931

Code (WD) Hirada Das Vargens
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RX92

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

63 Filipe Fialho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10031888

Nuphar Kossack
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106CE19

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 03:70:11 31:85:31 15:24:61

Hour of Arrival 31:42:01 71:21:31 30:15:51 81:80:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 03:72:01 31:81:31 15:25:51 20:41:81

Time Used 03:72:20 34:01:20 83:45:10 72:52:10

Time Used T. 03:72:2 31:83:4 15:23:6 81:85:7

Recovery 71:30:00 65:50:00 84:10:00  4 4 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 71:30:00 31:90:00 10:11:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 56 / 60 64 / 64 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 246,61 524,41 359,51 340,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 246,61 316,51 417,51 804,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 172,61 690,51 372,51 350,51

Clas. Gral. 11 21 01 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00 23:75:10
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00 61:15:10
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00 51:15:10
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00 22:44:10
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00 84:90:10
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00 42:40:10
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00 11:95:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00 91:85:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

64 Jose Pedro Filipe
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018079

Couma Cabirat
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106MM55

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 92:15:01 60:51:31 50:05:51

Hour of Arrival 01:20:01 64:72:21 72:15:41 45:30:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 92:11:01 60:53:21 50:00:51 02:41:71

Time Used 92:11:20 73:34:10 95:44:10 94:31:10

Time Used T. 92:11:2 60:55:3 50:04:5 45:35:6

Recovery 91:90:00 02:70:00 83:80:00  6 2 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 91:90:00 93:61:00 71:52:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 546,91 596,81 286,81 652,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 546,91 622,91 060,91 725,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 352,81 568,71 346,71 693,71

Clas. Gral. 01 01 8 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00 80:35:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00 25:64:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00 15:64:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00 85:93:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00 42:50:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00 31:50:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00 50:60:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00 42:40:10

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

65 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanchez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10040204

Code El. (GA) Bailaora Mc 52.54
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XP51

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 01:23:01 71:75:21

Hour of Arrival 60:15:90 25:11:21 05:84:41         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:25:9 71:71:21 51:15:41

Time Used 01:25:10 70:54:10 85:35:10

Time Used T. 01:25:1 71:73:3 51:13:5

Recovery 40:10:00 52:50:00 52:20:00

Cum. Recovery 40:10:00 92:60:00 45:80:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 56 / 52 64 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 206,12 450,81 631,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 206,12 429,91 316,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 793,12 33,91 311,81

Clas. Gral. 1 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

66 Leonor Moreira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025439

Tejo Do Cambou
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104OA44

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 01:33:01 51:65:21 94:12:51

Hour of Arrival 50:15:90 35:11:21 23:72:41 20:71:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:35:9 51:61:21 94:13:41 21:82:61

Time Used 01:35:10 50:34:10 43:53:10 31:55:00

Time Used T. 01:35:1 51:63:3 94:11:5 20:70:6

Recovery 50:20:00 22:40:00 71:40:00  0 1 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 50:20:00 72:60:00 44:01:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 506,12 432,81 917,91 337,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 506,12 910,02 829,91 802,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 802,12 224,91 242,91 716,91

Clas. Gral. 4 5 4 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00 61:60:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00 10:00:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00 45:60:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00 82:14:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00 25:64:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00 50:25:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00 75:25:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00 61:15:10

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,094Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:44:17
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,094 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

67 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10056086

Code El. (GA) Eutopick
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105UC59

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:80 55:74:01 33:31:31 21:25:51

Hour of Arrival 85:40:01 11:82:21 51:25:41 93:21:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 55:70:01 33:33:21 21:20:51 21:82:71

Time Used 55:70:20 83:54:10 93:84:10 72:02:10

Time Used T. 55:70:2 33:35:3 21:24:5 93:20:7

Recovery 75:20:00 22:50:00 75:90:00  3 3 : 5 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 75:20:00 91:80:00 61:81:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 502,91 259,71 732,81 619,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 502,91 746,81 225,81 508,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 267,81 389,71 435,71 530,71

Clas. Gral. 9 9 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 06 Juan Carlos Curto Panch 64:00:60  (4) 005,02 759,91 33:90:00
2 66 Leonor Moreira 20:70:60  (4) 802,02 716,91 44:01:00
3 95 Ana Margarida Candido C 30:70:60  (4) 019,91 616,91 52:50:00
4 55 Miguel Brasão 65:31:60  (4) 835,91 552,91 52:50:00
5 65 Ana Barbas 03:84:60  (4) 509,71 526,71 32:60:00
6 46 Jose Pedro Filipe 45:35:60  (4) 725,81 693,71 71:52:00
7 75 Julieta Bravo Gamez 70:95:60  (4) 927,71 971,71 00:31:00
8 45 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 95:95:60  (4) 366,71 441,71 12:21:00
9 36 Filipe Fialho 81:85:70  (4) 804,51 350,51 10:11:00

GA 76 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura 93:20:70  (4) 508,71 530,71 61:81:00
GA 56 Pablo Jose Lopez Sanche 51:13:50  (3) 316,81 311,81 45:80:00
ME 85 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 43:54:60  (3) 785,51 497,41 83:02:00
FTC SI-MUSCU16 Francisco Lopes Duarte
WD 26 Teresa Falcao


